
BIG BEAR TENNIS COURT  Addendum No. 2 Page 1 of 3 
REHAB PROJECT 

 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

TO THE BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, GENERAL CONDITIONS, 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 

BIG BEAR TENNIS COURT REHAB PROJECT  
 

PROJECT NO.: 30.30.0164 

May 07, 2025 
 
The Contract Documents for the above-referenced project are hereby amended in the following manner 
and the following manner only: 

I. All provisions of Addendum No. 2 are hereby incorporated into the Contract Documents, and Bidders 
shall account for all provisions pursuant to this Addendum No. 1 when submitting their bid proposals. 
Each Bidder shall include a dated and signed copy of this Addendum with their sealed bid 
proposal. 

1.       ITEM NO. 1: REVISED BID OPENING DATE  
 

Contractors are advised of the following changes in Section A: Bidding Requirements of the 
Specifications. 

A. Contractors are advised that the following change in the Advertisement for Bids section of the bid 
package (Page AB-1) issued on April 08, 2025, shall be replaced with: 

Please be informed that the revised bid opening date has been rescheduled to Thursday, 
May 15, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. This amendment supersedes the original bid opening date of 
Thursday, May 7, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. 

B. Contractors are advised that Item 1.B of the Instructions to Bidders section of the bid package 
(Page IB-1) issued on April 08, 2025, shall be replaced with: 

Please be informed that the revised bid opening date has been rescheduled to Thursday, 
May 15, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. This amendment supersedes the original bid opening date of 
Thursday, May 7, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. 

C. Contractors are advised of the following change as it appears within Bid Proposal section of the 
bid package (Page BP-1) issued on April 08, 2025, shall be replaced with: 

Please be informed that the revised bid opening date has been rescheduled to Thursday, 
May 15, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. This amendment supersedes the original bid opening date of 
Thursday, May 7, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. 

 

 

 



BIG BEAR TENNIS COURT  Addendum No. 2 Page 2 of 3 
REHAB PROJECT 

 

D. Contractors are hereby advised that the following changes, as indicated on Addendum No. 01 for 
Item No. 03: Section A – Bidding Requirements – Bid Opening issued on April 21, 2025, shall be 
replaced with: 

The bid opening for the Big Bear Tennis Court Rehab Project has been rescheduled for Thursday, 
May 15, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. PST.  Prompt attendance is required. Allow adequate time to log in to 
the online meeting through Microsoft Teams before 2:00 PM PST.  Please note that the previously 
indicated date of May 08, 2025, has been amended to May 15, 2025. All other information 
contained below remains unchanged. 

                   
                  Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. 

 
https://microsoftteams.com  
Join the meeting now 
 
Meeting ID: 286 605 703 167 4 
Passcode: h2un67hN 
 
You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 536 961 605# 
United States: +1 (661) 568-6806 
 

 

2.       ITEM NO. 2:  SECTION A – BIDDING REQUIREMENTS 
 

Contractors are advised of the following changes to the Scope of Works as presented in the 
Advertisement for Bids (PP AB-1 and PP AB-2) and the Bid Proposal (PP BP-2) within Section A: 
Bidding Requirements, of the Specifications. 

 
The revised “Section A – Building Requirements 1 of 11,” as presented in Addendum No. 
2, supersedes the versions previously issued in Addendum No. 01, dated April 21, 2025, 
and the version dated April 8, 2025. 

 

3.       ITEM NO. 3:  SECTION G – CONTRACT DRAWINGS 
 

Contractors are advised of the following changes to Section G: Contract Drawings, of the 
Specifications. 

 
Please refer to the revised slopes as detailed on Page 2 of 4 for the revised “Section G – 
Contract Drawings,” which is part of Addendum No. 2. This addendum supersedes the 
previously issued Section G – Contract Drawings dated April 8, 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 



BIG BEAR TENNIS COURT  Addendum No. 2 Page 3 of 3 
REHAB PROJECT 

 

 
 
 

The above items modify the informal bid documents in the manner prescribed and in that manner only.  
All other contract items will remain as originally intended.  The contractor will sign/date this addendum 
and submit it with their bid as an acknowledgment of receiving and complying with this addendum. 

 
ISSUE DATE: May 07, 2025, Date Acknowledged by Bidder:   

 

 
 
 
By: 

 

 
 
 

 
 
By: 

Russel Viloria, Project Manager Bidders Company Name 
Department of Public Works - Special Districts 
Project Management Division 

 

Bidders Signature 


		2025-05-07T09:45:15-0700
	Russel Viloria
	I am the author of this document




